FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
1
2
3
4
5

1-A SIMPLE STEP-DOWN SWITCHING VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SLVS638–MAY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TL2575 (VIN(MAX) = 40 V)
VOTJ PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(NOM)
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575-33IN TL2575-33IN
3.3 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575-33IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575-33IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575-05IN TL2575-05IN
5 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575-05IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575-05IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575-12IN PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C 12 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575-12IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575-12IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575-15IN PREVIEW
15 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575-15IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575-15IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575-ADJIN PREVIEW
ADJ TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575-ADJIKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575-ADJIKV PREVIEW
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
ORDERING INFORMATION
TL2575HV (VIN(MAX) = 60 V)
VOTJ PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING(NOM)
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575HV-33IN PREVIEW
3.3 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575HV-33IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575HV-33IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575HV-05IN PREVIEW
5 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575HV-05IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575HV-05IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575HV-12IN PREVIEW
–40°C to 125°C 12 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575HV-12IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575HV-12IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575HV-15IN PREVIEW
15 V TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575HV-15IKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575HV-15IKV PREVIEW
PDIP – N Tube of 25 TL2575HV-ADJIN PREVIEW
ADJ TO-263 – KTT Reel of 2000 TL2575HV-ADJIKTTR PREVIEW
TO-220 – KV Tube of 50 TL2575HV-ADJIKV PREVIEW
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
2 Submit Documentation Feedback